Chas Roberts "Cool Play Giveaway 2024" Official Rules

No Purchase Necessary To Enter Or Win. A Purchase Will Not Increase Your Chances Of Winning. Sweepstakes Is Subject To All Applicable Federal, State, And Local Laws And Regulations. Void Where Prohibited. Please read carefully all terms and conditions of this agreement. These terms include an agreement to resolve disputes by arbitration on an individual basis.

1. AGREEMENT TO OFFICIAL RULES: Participation in the "Cool Play Giveaway 2024" (the "Sweepstakes") constitutes entrant's full and unconditional agreement to and acceptance of these Official Rules and the decisions Administrator (as defined below), which are FINAL AND BINDING in all respects. RULES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. Winning a prize is contingent upon fulfilling all requirements set forth herein.

2. Eligibility

- Age: Must be 18 years or older at the time of entry.
- **Residency**: Open to residents of Arizona. Entrant must be a homeowner.
- **Exclusions**: Employees, affiliates, and immediate family members of Chas Roberts (Administrator) and its partners are not eligible to participate.

3. Entry Period

• The Sweepstakes begins on June 14, 2024, and ends on July 19, 2024 (the "Entry Period").

4. How to Enter

• **Online Entry**: Visit <u>https://www.chasroberts.com/cool-play-ac-giveaway/</u> to submit your entry.

5. Prize

- **Description**: Three Winner(s) of the Sweepstakes will receive the following prizes as described below (the "Prizes"):
 - (1) One HVAC system delivered and installed, courtesy of Chas Roberts.
- Value: Total approximate retail value of the Prizes is \$15,000.

The prizes are non-assignable and nontransferable. No cash equivalent of the Prizes will be awarded, and the Prizes are not exchangeable or otherwise transferable. Administrator (as applicable) reserves the right to substitute any Prizes in whole or in part with other prizes of comparable or greater value if the intended Prize is not available for any reason, as determined by Administrator, in Administrator's sole discretion.

6. Winner Selection

- Method: Winners will be randomly selected from all eligible entries.
- Notification: Winners will be announced and notified via email on August 30, 2024.

7. Claiming Prizes

Winner(s) will be notified by email or by telephone and will be required to execute and return an affidavit of eligibility/liability release and, where lawful, a publicity release (collectively, the "Winner's Agreement") within seventy-two (72) hours of date of issuance. Each Entrant understands that Administrator or their respective agents may advise the United States Internal Revenue Service ("IRS") of the value of the Prize awarded to Entrant from Entrant's participation in the Sweepstakes the form of an IRS Form W-9, or otherwise. Entrant must currently be a legal resident of the United States to be awarded any Prize. Entrant understands that prior to being entitled to receive any Prize, and prior to receiving any Prize, Entrant will first provide Administrator with all of Entrant's applicable taxpayer identification information and other required and reasonably requested tax and tax-related documentation (e.g., IRS Form 1099), and that Entrant's failure to provide such information to Administrator will result in Entrant's automatic ineligibility to receive any Prize. In the event: (a) such potential Winner declines the Prize in writing, (b) the Winner's Agreement or tax-related documents are not returned within the time period stated above, (c) Prize or Prize notification is returned as undeliverable, (d) the Administrator is unable to contact a potential Winner within a reasonable time period, or a potential Winner is not otherwise in compliance with these Official Rules, the Prize will be forfeited and, at Administrator's sole discretion and time permitting, Administrator may select an alternate Winner from all remaining eligible entries. There will be three (3) alternate drawings for the Prize after which such Prize will remain unawarded. Prizes will be fulfilled approximately seven (7) calendar days after the drawing. Limit one (1) Prize per person/per authorized account holder/per household. "Authorized Account Holder" is 2 defined as the natural person who is assigned to the e-mail address by an Internet access provider, online service provider, or other organization (e.g., business, educational institution, etc.) which is responsible for assigning e-mail addresses for the domain associated with the submitted e-mail address. In the event of a dispute as to any e-mail entry submitted, e-mail entries submitted will be deemed made by the authorized account holder of the e-mail address submitted at the time of entry. Proof of being the authorized account holder may be required.

8. General Conditions

- By participating, entrants agree to abide by these rules and the decisions of Chas Roberts, which are final.
- Chas Roberts reserves the right to modify or cancel the Sweepstakes at any time.

9. TAXES AND EXPENSES: Winner(s) is responsible for all applicable taxes (including, but not limited to federal, state, local and/or income) and other fees and expenses associated with the Prize.

10. Liability

• Chas Roberts is not responsible for any technical failures or errors during the entry process. By participating, entrants release Chas Roberts from any liability.

11. Privacy

 Information collected during the Sweepstakes will be used in accordance with Chas Roberts' privacy policy. Entering the Sweepstakes confirms you are willing to participate and be featured in all of Chas Roberts' marketing, and social media if selected as a winner.

12. Governing Law

• The Sweepstakes is governed by the laws of Arizona. Any disputes will be resolved in Arizona.

13. Contact Information

For questions, contact: info.marketing@chasroberts.com